School
South-Western Preschool Program
Preschool Center
Bostic Preschool
East Franklin Preschool
Harmon Preschool
Prairie Norton Preschool
Stiles Preschool
Stiles Family Center Preschool

Elementary Schools

Alton Hall Elementary School
Bolton Crossing Elementary School
Buckeye Woods Elementary School

Darby Woods Elementary School

Darbydale Elementary School
East Franklin Elementary School
Finland Elementary School
Harmon Elementary School
Highland Park Elementary School

Monterey Elementary School
Prairie Lincoln Elementary School
Prairie Norton Elementary School
Richard Avenue Elementary School

J.C. Sommer Elementary School
Stiles Elementary School
West Franklin Elementary School

Intermediate Schools

Franklin Woods Intermediate School
Galloway Ridge Intermediate School
Hayes Intermediate School

Holt Crossing Intermediate School
Park Street Intermediate School

Middle Schools

Brookpark Middle School

Event

Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House

Open House
Open House
Open House - Kindergarten ONLY
Open House - Grades 1-4
Open House- Kindergarten ONLY
Open House- Grades 1-4
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House-Kindergarten Only!
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Kindergarten Parent Meeting
Open House
Open House
Meet The Teacher

Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House
Open House

7th grade Orientation/8th grade Schedule pick-up
Open House/Title | night/Meeting

Date

August 23
August 23
August 20
August 20
August 21
August 21

August 20
August 21
August 20
August 21
August 21
August 20
August 21
August 20
August 20
August 20
August 20
August 21
August 20
August 20
August 21
August 20
August 20
August 20
August 21
August 21

August 20
August 20
August 20
August 20
August 20

Aug 14
Sep 10

Time(s)

4:00-6:00 p.m.
4:00-6:00 p.m.
5:30-7:00 p.m.
4-6 pm
4:30-5:30 pm
4-6 pm

5:30-7:00 p.m.
4:00-5:30 p.m.
4:00-6:00 pm
4:00 - 6:00 pm
3:00-4:30 p.m.
3:00-4:30 p.m.
1:00 - 3:00 p.m.
5:30- 7:00 p.m.
4:00-5:30 p.m.
4:00-6:00 p.m.
4:00-6:00 p.m.
4:00-5:30 p.m.
4:00-530 p.m.
4:00-5:30 p.m.
4:30-5:30 p.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.
5:45-6:30 p.m.
5:30-7:00 p.m.
4:00-6:00 p.m.
3:30-5:30 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.
5th grade 5:00pm - 6:00pm and 6th grade 6:30pm - 7:30pm
A-L 6:00-6:45 p.m. and M-Z 6:45-7:30 p.m.
4:30-6:30 p.m.
6th grade 5:00pm - 6:00pm and 5th grade 6:30 - 7:30pm

7th grade- 1:30-4:00 p.m. , parents 4:00-5:00 p.m. and 8th grade students and
parents 6:00-7:30 p.m.

5:30-8pm



School

Finland Middle School

Jackson Middle School

Norton Middle School

Pleasant View Middle School

High Schools
Central Crossing High School

Franklin Heights High School

Grove City High School

South-Western Career Academy

Westland High School

The Accelerated Learning Center

Freshman Transition

Event

7th grade Orientation/8th grade Schedule pick-up
Open House/Welcome Night

7th Grade Orientation/8th Grade Schedule Plckup

Open House

7th Grade Orinetation/8th Grade Schedule Pick-Up
Open House

7th Grade Orientation and Schedule Pick-up

Open House/Welcome Night

Comet Academy (Freshmen Orientation)
Sophomore schedule pick-up (freshmen parents may pay fees)
Junior/Senior Schedule Pick-up
Open House

Freshman Orientation
Returning Student Schedule Pick Up
Open House

Freshman Orientation
Freshman Schedule Pickup
Returning Student Schedule Pickup
Open House

Schedule Pickup
Open House

Schedule Pick Up
Freshmen Orientation
Open House

Date

August 14
September 6

Aug 14

Aug 28

Aug. 14
Sept. 18

August 14

August 20

8/14
8/14
8/15
8/29

8/14
8/15
8/21

8/14
8/14
8/15
8/28

8/20
8:20

8/14/18

8/15/18
8/21/18

8/14

Time(s)

7th grade- 1:00-4:00 p.m., parents 4:00-5:00 p.m. and 8th grade students and
parents 6:00-7:30 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

1:30 - 4:30 7th Orientation; 4:30-5:30 7th Parents; 6:30 - 8:00 8th Schedule
Plckup

5:00 - 7:00 (SOS Parent Meeting 7:00 - 8:00)

7th grade 2:00-4:30 and 8th grade 5:00-6:30
Open House 4:30-6:30, PTSA immediately following 6:30
7th grade students only 2:00pm - 4:30pm, 4:30 - 6:00 7th grade parents may
pay fees

5:00-7:00 (for both 7th and 8th grade parents & students; this is also 8th grade
schedule pick-up)

11am-4 pm
4 pm-7pm
4pm-7pm
6 pm - 8 pm

12 noon - 4:00 p.m. (schedules given out at end of event)
5:00-7:00 p.m.
5:00-7:00 p.m.

12:30-4:30 p.m.
4:30-6:30 p.m.
3:00-6:00 p.m.
6:00-8:00 p.m.

5:30-7:00 p.m.
5:30-7:00 p.m.

1:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-6:00 p.m.
5:00-7:00 p.m.



