School	Event	Date	Time(s)
South-Western Preschool Program			
Preschool Center	Open House	August 23	4:00-6:00 p.m.
Bostic Preschool	Open House	August 23	4:00-6:00 p.m.
East Franklin Preschool	Open House	August 20	5:30-7:00 p.m.
Harmon Preschool	Open House	August 20	4-6 pm
Prairie Norton Preschool	Open House	August 21	4:30-5:30 pm
Stiles Preschool	Open House	August 21	4-6 pm
Stiles Family Center Preschool			
Elementary Schools			
Alton Hall Elementary School	Open House	August 20	5:30-7:00 p.m.
Bolton Crossing Elementary School	Open House	August 21	4:00-5:30 p.m.
Buckeye Woods Elementary School	Open House - Kindergarten ONLY	August 20	4:00-6:00 pm
	Open House - Grades 1-4	August 21	4:00 - 6:00 pm
Darby Woods Elementary School	Open House- Kindergarten ONLY	August 21	3:00-4:30 p.m.
	Open House- Grades 1-4	August 20	3:00-4:30 p.m.
Darbydale Elementary School	Open House	August 21	1:00 - 3:00 p.m.
East Franklin Elementary School	Open House	August 20	5:30- 7:00 p.m.
Finland Elementary School	Open House	August 20	4:00-5:30 p.m.
Harmon Elementary School	Open House	August 20	4:00-6:00 p.m.
Highland Park Elementary School	Open House	August 20	4:00-6:00 p.m.
,	Open House-Kindergarten Only!	August 21	4:00-5:30 p.m.
Monterey Elementary School	Open House	August 20	4:00-530 p.m.
Prairie Lincoln Elementary School	Open House	August 20	4:00-5:30 p.m.
Prairie Norton Elementary School	Open House	August 21	4:30-5:30 p.m.
Richard Avenue Elementary School	Open House	August 20	5:00-6:00 p.m.
	Kindergarten Parent Meeting	August 20	5:45-6:30 p.m.
J.C. Sommer Elementary School	Open House	August 20	5:30-7:00 p.m.
Stiles Elementary School	Open House	August 21	4:00-6:00 p.m.
West Franklin Elementary School	Meet The Teacher	August 21	3:30-5:30 p.m.
Intermediate Schools			
Franklin Woods Intermediate School	Open House	August 20	4:30-6:00 p.m.
Galloway Ridge Intermediate School	Open House	August 20	5th grade 5:00pm - 6:00pm and 6th grade 6:30pm - 7:30pm
Hayes Intermediate School	Open House	August 20	A-L 6:00-6:45 p.m. and M-Z 6:45-7:30 p.m.
Holt Crossing Intermediate School	Open House	August 20	4:30-6:30 p.m.
Park Street Intermediate School	Open House	August 20	6th grade 5:00pm - 6:00pm and 5th grade 6:30 - 7:30pm
Middle Schools			
Brookpark Middle School	7th grade Orientation/8th grade Schedule pick-up	Aug 14	7th grade- 1:30-4:00 p.m. , parents 4:00-5:00 p.m. and 8th grade students and parents 6:00-7:30 p.m.
	Open House/Title I night/Meeting	Sep 10	5:30-8pm

School	Event	Date	Time(s)
Finland Middle School	7th grade Orientation/8th grade Schedule pick-up	August 14	7th grade- 1:00-4:00 p.m., parents 4:00-5:00 p.m. and 8th grade students and parents 6:00-7:30 p.m.
	Open House/Welcome Night	September 6	5:00-7:00 p.m.
Jackson Middle School	7th Grade Orientation/8th Grade Schedule Plckup	Aug 14	1:30 - 4:30 7th Orientation; 4:30-5:30 7th Parents; 6:30 - 8:00 8th Schedule Plckup
	Open House	Aug 28	5:00 - 7:00 (SOS Parent Meeting 7:00 - 8:00)
Norton Middle School	7th Grade Orinetation/8th Grade Schedule Pick-Up	Aug. 14	7th grade 2:00-4:30 and 8th grade 5:00-6:30
	Open House	Sept. 18	Open House 4:30-6:30, PTSA immediately following 6:30
Pleasant View Middle School	7th Grade Orientation and Schedule Pick-up	August 14	7th grade students only 2:00pm - 4:30pm, 4:30 - 6:00 7th grade parents may pay fees
	Open House/Welcome Night	August 20	5:00-7:00 (for both 7th and 8th grade parents & students; this is also 8th grade schedule pick-up)
High Schools			
Central Crossing High School	Comet Academy (Freshmen Orientation)	8/14	11 am - 4 pm
	Sophomore schedule pick-up (freshmen parents may pay fees)	8/14	4 pm - 7 pm
	Junior/Senior Schedule Pick-up	8/15	4 pm - 7 pm
	Open House	8/29	6 pm - 8 pm
Franklin Heights High School	Freshman Orientation	8/14	12 noon - 4:00 p.m. (schedules given out at end of event)
	Returning Student Schedule Pick Up	8/15	5:00-7:00 p.m.
	Open House	8/21	5:00-7:00 p.m.
Grove City High School	Freshman Orientation	8/14	12:30-4:30 p.m.
	Freshman Schedule Pickup	8/14	4:30-6:30 p.m.
	Returning Student Schedule Pickup	8/15	3:00-6:00 p.m.
	Open House	8/28	6:00-8:00 p.m.
South-Western Career Academy	Schedule Pickup	8/20	5:30-7:00 p.m.
	Open House	8:20	5:30-7:00 p.m.
Westland High School	Schedule Pick Up	8/14/18	1:00-4:00 p.m.
	Freshmen Orientation	8/15/18	3:00-6:00 p.m.
	Open House	8/21/18	5:00-7:00 p.m.
The Accelerated Learning Center			
Freshman Transition		8/14	